CERTIFIED MEDIATOR ROSTER

8th Judicial District - WASHINGTON County

Updated February 2024

Default NL:::e I:;::te City Phone Billing Rate P'Ze:;c:j {3::;‘ Email Address
Bennett Shannon \ICI/zisr:eDses 515-943-1487 $100/hr Remote Only |sbmediations1506@gmail.com
Breckenridge Robert |Ottumwa 641-684-6097 $190/hr Both reb@ottumwalaw.net
Erhardt Sam Ottumwa 641-682-7264 $120/hr Both sam@erhardtlaw.com
Frost Iris Coralville 319-331-6316 $200/hr Remote Only |[iris@irisfrostmediation.com
Gerling Ryan Burlington 319-752-4537 $200/hr Both rdgerling@craylawfirm.com
Goedken Joseph [Ottumwa 641-682-5447 $200/hr Both jpgoedken@Southlowalaw.com
Hayer Frederic |Burlington 319-754-6587 | $180/hr Both fhayer@seialaw.com
Hecht Strosche |Lindsay [Johnston 515-655-7074 $125/hr Both bidgemediationiowa@gmail.com
Johnson Gregory |Ft. Madison 319-372-2532 $175/hr In-Person greg.johnson@gajlawoffices.com
Maughan Kevin Albia 641-932-3133 $125/hr Both maughanlaw@iowatelecom.net
Menninga Terri Pella 641-780-3820 $150/hr Both terrimenninga@windstream.net
Middleton Whitney |Cedar Falls 319-214-7460 $200/hr Both whitney@whitneymiddletonlaw.com
Ruther Brent Burlington 319-754-6587 $250/hr Both ruther@seialaw.com
Salazar Kathryn |Washington 319-653-5431 $200/hr Both kathy@washialaw.com
Seemann Julie Oskaloosa 641-660-3649 $100/hr Both jd.seemann@gmail.com
Stabenow Todd Waterloo 319-486-8150 $200/hr Remote Only |todd.stabenow@stabenowmediation.com
Taylor Mitchell [Burlington 319-752-4537 $250 Both mltaylor@craylawfirm.com
Vance Mike Mt. Pleasant 319-385-3736 $200/hr Both mikevancelaw@gmail.com
Walker Ella Kalona 319-325-2451 $150/hr Both ellawalker94@gmail.com
Warren Stacey Des Moines 515-414-8918 S400/hr Both stacey@cashattwarren.com
White Misty Sigourney 641-990-5787 $200/hr In-Person mistywhite12@gmail.com




